WESTERN AUSTRALIA

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
No. 220
THURSDAY, 24 SEPTEMBER 2020

Memo: The electronic publication of Questions on Notice as part of the Notice Paper
is available on the Parliament’s Internet site at www.parliament.wa.gov.au.

Questions postponed from previous sittings: -
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Tuesday, 19 May 2020
Ms M.J. Davies to the Minister for Police; Road Safety

Thursday, 21 May 2020

Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management; State Development,
Jobs and Trade; Federal-State Relations

Wednesday, 17 June 2020
Mr W.R. Marmion to the Minister for Water; Forestry; Innovation and ICT; Science; Youth

Tuesday, 11 August 2020
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Forestry

Tuesday, 8 September 2020
Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Community Services
Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Community Services
Mr D.T. Redman to the Minister for Energy

Mr D.T. Redman to the Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management; State Development,
Jobs and Trade; Federal-State Relations

Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Minister for Fisheries

Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Minister for Housing

Mr I.C. Blayney to the Minister for Community Services

Mr I.C. Blayney to the Treasurer

Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Minister for Police

Mr I.C. Blayney to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
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Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Housing

Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Minister for Corrective Services

Mr I.C. Blayney to the Minister for Corrective Services

Mr 1.C. Blayney to the Minister for Corrective Services

Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety

Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Environment
Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Environment
Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety

Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Health

Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Community Services

Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety

Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training

Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Minister for Transport; Planning

Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Minister for Transport; Planning

Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Minister for Transport; Planning

Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Minister for Transport; Planning

Wednesday, 9 September 2020
Mr S.K. L’Estrange to the Minister for Emergency Services; Corrective Services
Mr S.K. L’Estrange to the Minister for Emergency Services; Corrective Services
Mr D.T. Redman to the Minister for Emergency Services; Corrective Services

Thursday, 10 September 2020
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Transport
Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Community Services
Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Housing
Ms L. Mettam to the Attorney General
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Transport
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Fisheries
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Fisheries
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Fisheries
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Transport
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Transport
Ms L. Mettam to the Minister for Transport

Tuesday, 15 September 2020
Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety
Mr D.C. Nalder to the Treasurer; Minister for Finance; Aboriginal Affairs; Lands

Mr D.T. Redman to the Minister for Tourism; Racing and Gaming; Small Business; Defence
Issues; Citizenship and Multicultural Interests

Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety
Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Transport; Planning
Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety



Wednesday, 16 September 2020
6414. Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Treasurer
6415. Mrs A.K. Hayden to the Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Environment

Thursday, 17 September 2020

6416. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety

6417. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6418. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6419. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6420. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6421. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6422. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6423. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6424. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training
6425. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister representing the Minister for Education and Training

Wednesday, 23 September 2020
6426. Mr V.A. Catania to the Treasurer; Minister for Finance; Aboriginal Affairs; Lands
6427. Mr D.T. Redman to the Minister for Planning
6428. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Police; Road Safety
6429. Mr K.M. O’Donnell to the Minister for Water; Forestry; Innovation and ICT; Science; Youth

Questions listed for this sitting: -

6430. Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Commerce:

I refer to the review into fire safety systems at aged care facilities, which the WA Seniors Alliance was
advised commenced in 2018, and ask:

€)) has the review been completed and if so, will you table a copy of the same; and
(b) if the review has not been completed can you please advise:
(1) why there has been such a significant delay in undertaking the review;

(i) what work has been done to date; and
(iii)  when the review will be finalised?

6431. Mr A. Krsticevic to the Minister for Commerce:
I refer to the Royal Commission into Aged Care Quality and Safety, and ask:

€)] how many aged care facilities are in Western Australia; and
(b) how many of those facilities are fitted with automatic overhead fire sprinkler systems?

6432. Mr D.T. Redman to the Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management; State
Development, Jobs and Trade; Federal-State Relations:

I refer to formal complaints made to media outlets since the March 2017 election by government
ministerial media advisors (or ministerial office staff), and ask:

@) Can the Premier outline all formal complaints made to media outlets by government
ministerial media advisors including the following in the answer:

(1) Ministerial office from which the formal complaint was made;



(i) The name of the media advisor (or other) making the formal complaint;
(i) The media organisation to which the formal complaint was made;
(iv)  The topic of media interest for which the formal complaint was made; and

(V) Whether the complaint was upheld or not in the response from the media outlet
to the formal complaint;

(b) Does the McGowan Government have a policy that gives direction to media advisors
in respect to making formal complaints to media outlets; and

(c) Is it policy or practice for Ministers to be informed of their respective media advisors
making formal complaints to media outlets on matters to do with portfolio media
activity?

6433. Mr P.A. Katsambanis to the Minister for Transport; Planning:
I refer to the intersection of Marmion Avenue and Forrest Road, Padbury, and ask:

(@) For each of the past five years how many vehicle crashes, including fatalities, have there
been at this intersection;

(b) For each of the past five years have there been any reported incidents between a vehicle
and a bicycle at this intersection;

(c) Have there been any upgrades works at this intersection in the past five years; and
(d) When did Main Roads WA last conduct a safety audit of this intersection?

KIRSTEN M. ROBINSON
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly




